Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Value
ATC Leaded Chip Attenuators
Part Number Code
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
5
High Power Flange Mount Attenuators
Style FA1
General Specifications
•  Frequency Range: DC to 3 GHz
•  Input Power*: 150 Watts
•  Operating Temp Range: -55 to +150˚C
•  Attenuation Stability**: 0.0001 dB/dB/°C, Max.
•   Mounting Flange: Copper, Pd over Ni;
other platings available
•  Resistive Elements: Tantalum Nitride
•  Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
•  Tabs: 99.99% Pure Silver, .004 inches thick,
Cover: Alumina
•  RoHS Compliant
•  Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
.040 TYP.
(1.02 mm)
.375
(9.53 mm)
.975 (24.77 mm)
.725 MIN. (18.4 mm)
.400 (10.16 mm)
.125
(3.18 mm)
.170
(4.32 mm)
.188
(4.76 mm)
.125 THRU
(3.18 mm)
.004
(.101 mm)
.290 TYP.
(7.36 mm)
.125
(3.18 mm)
.225 MAX.
(5.76 mm)
.250 TYP.
(6.35 mm)
.305 ± .005
(7.75 mm ±.127 mm)
.670 (17.02 mm)
 Mechanical Tolerance: ±.010 inch
unless otherwise specified

Value
ATC Flange Mount Attenuators
Part Number Code
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
6
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
Attenuator Power Handling vs. Mounting Surface Temperature
Notes:
1. Plot refers to incident continuous power of “P” Watts
2. Mounting surface is assumed an isotherm at T
M
 °C
3. Actual testing done at P = 100 Watts, T
M
 = 100 °C
4. Plot based on 1-dimensional heat transfer formula: T = T
M
+ PR, where
 T = area-average resistive film temperature, held to 150 °C, max.
 R = thermal resistance, mounting surface to resistive film ≈ 0.5 °C/W
 for 30- and 20- dB devices (other values will run cooler and therefore
 handle more power – consult factory)
Po
w
e
r
H
a
n
d
li
n
g
 (
W
a
tt
s)
Mounting Surface Temperature (°C)
 *  Test Condition: With mounting surface temperature = 75 °C, max. (see plot above). Actual test conditions are as follows:
Flange attached to a large copper carrier whose surface, directly under the flange center, is held at 100 °C; power
applied = 100 Watts. Specification: The attenuation shall change no more that 0.2 dB during and after a 100-hr.
Burn-in per MIL-PRF-55342.
** Attenuation vs. frequency as a function of temperature, -55°C to +125°C
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
7
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America

Value
ATC Flange Mount Resistors
Part Number Code
Power Derating
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
9
Surface Mount
Chip Resistors
Style CS1 and Style CW1
General Specifications
•  Resistance: 100 Ω standard,
(other Ω values available)
•  Resistive Tolerance: ±2% standard
•  Operating Temp Range: -55 to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/˚C
•  Resistive Elements: Proprietary Thin Film
•  Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
•  Terminals: Silver over Nickel
• Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
•  Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
•  Tape and Reel Specifications:
See Page 39
 CS1 2010 T xxxx J TR
Case Style
Case Size
Termination
Packaging
TR - Tape & Reel
BK - Plastic Carrier
Tolerance
See table below.
Value
ATC Part Number CodePower Derating
Resistive Tolerances
 Code G (%) J (%)
 Tol.  ± 2 ± 5
 * xxxx denotes Ohm value.
**  Test Condition: Chip soldered to a via patch on a 30-mil-thick Rogers RO4350 board;
Land surfaces at 100° C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification:  The resistance of the film shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
WT W
L
LA
LT
T
Top
View
Style CS Style CW
Side
View
Bottom
View
Overcoat
WT W
LT
T
L
 ATC  W  L T WT LT LA Capacitance Power Max**
 Part Number* ±.010 ±.010 ±.005 ±.005 ±.005 ±.005 (pF) (Watts)
 CS12010TxxxxG .100 .200 .040 .090 .030 .095 .95 pF 10W
 CS12525TxxxxG .245 .245 .040 .120 .040 .110 1.85 pF 20W
 CS13725TxxxxG .250 .375 .040 .120 .050 .195 3.0 pF 30W
 CS13737TxxxxG .370 .370 .040 .360 .050 .195 3.5 pF 40W
 ATC W  L T WT LT Power Max**
 Part Number* ±.010 ±.010 ±.005 ±.005 ±.005 (Watts)
 CW12010TxxxxG .100 .200 .040 .090 .030 4W
 CW12525TxxxxG .245 .245 .040 .120 .040 6W
 CW13725TxxxxG .250 .375 .040 .120 .050 8W
 CW13737TxxxxG .370 .370 .040 .360 .050 10W
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
 ATC W  L T A B Capacitance Power Max**
 Part Number* ±.010 ±.010 ±.005 ±.005 (Typ.) (pF) (Watts)
 CR11005TxxxxJ .050 .100 .025 .045 .020 .75 5W
 CR11206TxxxxJ .060 .120 .025 .055 .020 .90 15W
 CR12010TxxxxJ .100 .200 .040 .090 .020 1.0 30W
 CR12525TxxxxJ .245 .245 .040 .130 .020 2.0 60W
 CR12525TxxxxJ01 .245 .245 .040 .130 .020 2.0 100W
 CR13725TxxxxJ .250 .375 .040 .198 .025 4.15 150W
 CR13737TxxxxJ .370 .370 .040 .330 .025 6.0 250W
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
10
Top
View
Side
View
STYLE R
Resistive
AreaOvercoat

**  Test Condition: Chip soldered to a large copper carrier whose surface is at 100° C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification:  The resistance of the film shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
Power Derating ATC Part Number Code
 CR1 2010 T xxxx J TR
Case Style
Case Size
Termination
Value
100 Ω = 0100
  50 Ω = 0050
Packaging
TR -  Tape & Reel
(Standard)
BK - Plastic Carrier
TU* (Optional)
Tolerance
See table below.
Resistive Tolerances
 Code G (%) J (%)
 Tol.  ± 2 ± 5
* Chip is reversed upside-down
in tape cavity
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
11
L
W
T
.250 TYP.
.080 MAX.
.004 TYP.
A
Leaded Chip Resistors
Style LR1
General Specifications
•  Resistance: 100 Ω standard,
(other Ω values available)
•  Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard
(2% Available)
•  Operating Temp. Range: -55˚C to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/˚C
•  Resistive Elements: Proprietary Thin Film
•  Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
•  Lead Terminals: Silver
• Cover: Alumina
•  Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
•  Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
•  Non-Magnetic
Power Derating
 LR1 2010 T xxxx J BK
Case Style
Case Size
Termination
Packaging
BK - Plastic Carrier
Tolerance
See table below.
Value
ATC Part Number Code
Resistive Tolerances
 Code G (%) J (%)
 Tol.  ± 2 ± 5
 * xxxx denotes Ohm value.
**  Test Condition: Chip soldered to a large copper carrier whose surface is at 100° C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification:  The resistance of the film shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per MIL-PRF-55342
ATC
Part Number*
W
±.010
L
±.010
T
±.005
A
Capacitance
(pF)
Power Max**
(Watts)
LR12010TxxxxJ .100 .200 .040 .040 1.0 30W
LR12335TxxxxJ .350 .230 .040 .040 3.15 50W
LR12525TxxxxJ .245 .245 .040 .040 2.0 60W
LR12335TxxxxJ01 .350 .230 .040 .040 3.15 100W
LR13725TxxxxJ .250 .375 .040 .040 4.15 150W
LR13725TxxxxJ01 .250 .375 .040 .120 4.15 150W
LR13737TxxxxJ .370 .370 .040 .040 6.0 250W
LR13737TxxxxJ01 .370 .370 .040 .12 06.0 250W
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
12
High Power,
Flange Mount Resistor
P/N: FR10300NxxxxJ
General Specifications
•  Resistance: 100 Ω standard (other Ω values available)
•  Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard (±2% available)
•  Power: 20 Watts      •  Capacitance: 1.0 pF
•  Operating Temperature Range: -55˚C to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/˚C
•  Tabs: Silver
•  Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
•  Non-Magnetic available
High Power,
Flange Mount Resistor
P/N: FR10302NxxxxJ
General Specifications
•  Resistance: 100 Ω standard (other Ω values available)
•  Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard (±2% available)
•  Power: 20 Watts      •  Capacitance: 1.0pF
•  Operating Temperature Range: -55 to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/˚C
•  Tabs: Silver
•  Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
•  Non-Magnetic available
.102
(2.59 mm)
.062
(1.57 mm)
.300
(7.62 mm)
.250 TYP.
(6.35 mm)
.125 TYP.

Value
ATC Flange Mount Terminations
Part Number Code
Power Derating
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
19
Surface Mount
Chip Terminations
Style CZ1
General Specifications
•  Nominal Impedence: 50 Ω
•  Resistive Tolerance:
±2% standard
•  Operating Temp Range:
-55 to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient:
±150 ppm/˚C
•  Resistive Elements:
Tantalum, Thin Film Processed
•  Substrate Material:
Aluminum Nitride
•  Terminals: Silver over Nickel
•  Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
•  Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
•  Tape and Reel Specifications:
See Page 39
CZ12010T0050G &
CZ12010T0050G02
CZ12525T0050G
*  Test Condition: Chip soldered to a via patch on a 30-mil-thick Rogers RO4350 board; Land surfaces at 100° C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification: The resistance of the film shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
Power Derating
 CZ1 2010 T 0050 J TR
Case Style
Case Size
Termination
ATC Part Number Code
Resistive Tolerances
 Code G (%) J (%)
 Tol.  ± 2 ± 5
Packaging
TR - Tape & Reel
BK - Plastic Carrier
Tolerance
See table below.
Value
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
ATC Part Number
W
.010
L
±.010
T
±.005
LT
±.005
WT
±.005
LA
±.005
Frequency
Range (GHz)
VSWR
(Typ.)
Power Max*
(Watts)
CZ12010T0050G .100 .200 .040 .040 .090 .115 DC - 3.0 1.20:1 10W
CZ12010T0050G02 .100 .200 .040 .020 .090 .140 DC - 3.0 1.20:1 10W
CZ12525T0050G .245 .245 .040 .030 .125 .170 DC - 4.0 1.25:1 20W
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
20
Surface Mount
Chip Terminations
Style CZ1
General Specifications
•  Nominal Impedence: 50 Ω
•  Resistive Tolerance:
±2% standard
•  Operating Temp Range:
-55 to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient:
±150 ppm/˚C
•  Resistive Elements:
Tantalum, Thin Film Processed
•  Substrate Material:
Aluminum Nitride
•  Terminals: Silver over Nickel
•  Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
•  Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
•  Tape and Reel Specifications:
See Page 39
CZ13725T0050G CZ13737T0050G
*  Test Condition: Chip soldered to a via patch on a 30-mil-thick Rogers RO4350 board; Land surfaces at 100° C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification: The resistance of the film shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
ATC Part Number
W
±.010

See table below.
Value
ATC Part Number Code
Resistive Tolerances
 Code G (%) J (%)
 Tol.  ± 2 ± 5
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
21
Top
View
Side
View
Overcoat
Resistive
Area
Chip Terminations
Style CT1
General Specifications
•  Nominal Impedence: 50 Ω
•  Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard,  ±2% available
•  Operating Temp Range: -55 to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient: ±150 ppm/˚C
•  Resistive Elements: Tantalum, Thin Film Processed
•  Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
•  Terminals: Silver over Nickel
•  Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
•  Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
•  Tape and Reel Specifications:
See Page 39
*  Test Condition: Chip soldered to a large copper carrier whose surface is at 100° C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification:  The resistance of the film shall change no more than <2% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
Power Derating
 CT1 2010 T 0050 J TR
Case Style
Case Size
Termination
Packaging
TR - Tape & Reel
BK - Plastic Carrier
Tolerance
See table below.
Value
ATC Part Number Code
Resistive Tolerances
 Code G (%) J (%)
 Tol.  ± 2 ± 5
ATC Part Number W  L T A B Frequency VSWR Power Max*
  ±.010 ±.010 ±.005 ±.010 (Typ.) (GHz) (Typ.) (Watts)
 CT11020T0050J .200 .100 .025 .034 .020 DC to 18.0 1.25:1 20W
 CT12010T0050J .100 .200 .040 .050 .060 DC to 4.0 1.20:1 30W
 CT12525T0050J .245 .245 .040 .090 .020 DC to 4.0 1.15:1 60W
 CT12525T0050J01 .245 .245 .040 .050 .040 DC to 2.5 1.15:1 100W
 CT12525T0050J02 .245 .245 .040 .090 .020 DC to 4.0 1.20:1 100W
 CT12335T0050J .350 .230 .040 .100 .030 DC to 4.0 1.15:1 100W
 CT13725T0050J .250 .375 .040 .090 .025 DC to 4.0 1.20:1 125W
 CT13725T0050J01 .250 .375 .040 .050 .055 DC to 1.1 1.20:1 150W
 CT13725T0050J02 .250 .375 .040 .090 .025 DC to 4.0 1.25:1 150W
 CT13737T0050J .370 .370 .040 .120 .025 DC to 2.0 1.25:1 150W
 CT13737T0050J01 .370 .370 .040 .130 .065 DC to 1.0 1.20:1 250W
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
22
.080
MAX.
.004 TYP.
L
W
A
.250 TYP.
T
Leaded Chip Terminations
Style LT1
General Specifications
•  Nominal Impedence: 50 Ω
•  Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard, ±2% available
•  Operating Temp Range: -55 to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient: ±150 ppm/˚C
•  Resistive Elements: Tantalum, Thin Film Processed
•  Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
•  Terminals: Silver over Nickel
•  Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
•  Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
*  Test Condition: Chip soldered to a large copper carrier whose surface is at 100° C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification:  The resistance of the film shall change no more than <2% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per MIL-PRF-55342.
Power Derating
 LT1 2010 T 0050 J BK
Case Style
Case Size
Termination
Packaging
BK - Plastic Carrier
Tolerance
See table below.
Value
ATC Part Number Code
Resistive Tolerances
 Code G (%) J (%)
 Tol.  ± 2 ± 5
ATC Part Number.
W
±.010
L
±.010
T
±.005
A
±.005
Frequency
(GHz)
VSWR
(Typ.)
Power Max*
(Watts)
LT11020T0050J .200 .100 .025 .040 DC to 18.0 1.25:1 20W
LT12010T0050J .100 .200 .040 .040 DC to 4.0 1.20:1 30W
LT12525T0050J .245 .245 .040 .040 DC to 4.0 1.15:1 60W
LT12525T0050J01 .245 .245 .040 .040 DC to 2.5 1.15:1 100W
LT12525T0050J02 .245 .245 .040 .040 DC to 4.0 1.20:1 100W
LT12335T0050J .350 .230 .040 .040 DC to 4.0 1.15:1 100W
LT13725T0050J .250 .375 .040 .040 DC to 4.0 1.20:1 125W
LT13725T0050J01 .250 .375 .040 .040 DC to 1.1 1.20:1 150W
LT13725T0050J02 .250 .375 .040 .040 DC to 4.0 1.25:1 150W
LT13725T0050J03 .250 .375 .040 .120 DC to 4.0 1.25:1 150W
LT13737T0050J .370 .370 .040 .040 DC to 2.0 1.25:1 200W
LT13737T0050J01 .370 .370 .040 .040 DC to 1.0 1.20:1 250W
LT13737T0050J03 .370 .370 .040 .120 DC to 1 01.25:1 250W
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
A T C  H I G H  P O W E R  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
23
High Power,
Flange Mount Termination
P/N: FT10300N0050J
Electrical Specifications
•  Nominal Impedance: 50 Ω ±5% standard (other Ω values available)
•  Power: 20 Watts
•  Frequency: DC to 6 GHz
•  VSWR: 1.15:1 @ 4 GHz, 1.25:1 @ 6 GHz,
•  Operating Temperature Range: -55˚C to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/˚C
• Tabs: Silver
• Lead-Free,  RoHS Compliant
High Power,
Flange Mount Termination
P/N: FT10301N0050J
Electrical Specifications
•  Nominal Impedance: 50 Ω ±5% standard (other Ω values available)
•  Power: 20 Watts
•  Frequency: DC to 6 GHz
•  VSWR: 1.15:1 @ 4 GHz, 1.25:1 @ 6 GHz,
•  Operating Temperature Range: -55˚C to +150˚C
•  Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/˚C
• Tabs: Silver
• Lead-Free,  RoHS Compliant
For Part Number Code, see page 18.
.125 THRU
(3.18 mm)
.040
(1.02 mm)